

*

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRL.M.P. NO.11574

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in CRLA No.582/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GULAM MOHAMMED MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Janme Jay, Adv.
Mr. Nawalendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice confined to the question of sentence imposed by
the High Court, as shown in paragraph 121(ii)(b) of the impugned
judgment.

Let this matter be taken up along with S.L.P.(CrI.) No.1999
of 2009, where also the petitioner herein is the petitioner.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar