

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1256 OF 2009

GULAM MOHAMMAD MALIK Appellant (s)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5867 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 13/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Parul Kumari,Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.Appeal No. 1256/2009

Both sides granted time for filing additional documents, if any.

SLP(Crl.)No.5867/2013

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are awaited. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the unserved respondent No.1 served Respondent No. 2 in Crl. Appeal No. 1256/2009 and seeks permission to serve notice on the counsel appearing for the second respondent in Crl. Appeal No. 1256/2009. Permitted serve notice and file proof. Regarding unserved respondent No.2, the learned counsel seeks service of notice on the Standing Counsel. Permitted. Serve notice and file proof.

List the matter on 8.1.2014.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|