

Ø

ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5867/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2012 in CRLA No.582/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GULAM MOHAMMED MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU, MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail,c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shri Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Janmey Jay, Adv.
Mr. Nawlendra Kumar, Adv.
for Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Jain, Adv.
for Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner prays for time for filing additional documents. The prayer is allowed.
Adjourned for six weeks.

...2/-

: 2 :

In case the additional documents are not filed within the stipulated time frame, the Registry is directed to not accept the same.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|