

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5867/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/05/2012 in CRLA 582/2008 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

GULAM MOHAMMED MALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU , MUMBAI & ANR.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for bail and c/delay in filing SLP and permission to file additional documents and with office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amrender Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, ASG
Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad Adv.

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv.
For Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard counsel for the parties.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Narendra Prasad

Post along with Crl.A. No.1256/2009.

Date: 2014.07.01
18:05:31 IST
Reason:

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER