

REVISED

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6313/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1322/2014

GULAM MOHAMMED MALIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU , MUMBAI & ANR.  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Tripti Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Mohua Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimah, ASG  
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Bail application is rejected at this stage, having regard to the provisions of Section 31, as the appellant has not completed his one and half time of the minimum sentence which would come to 15 years.

However, learned counsel for the parties agree that the appeal itself be heard finally.

List the appeal for final hearing in the second week of January, 2017.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 6313/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1322/2014

GULAM MOHAMMED MALIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NARCOTIC CONTROL BUREAU , MUMBAI & ANR.  
(for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anand Grover, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shree Prakash Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Tripti Tandon, Adv.  
Ms. Mohua Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimah, ASG  
Mr. R.S. Jena, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makkar, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.  
  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Bail application is rejected at this stage, having regard to the meaning of sub-Section 2 of Section 31 as the appellant has not completed his one-half time of the minimum sentence which would come to 15 years.

However, learned counsel for the parties agree that the appeal itself be heard finally.

List the appeal for final hearing in the second week of January, 2017.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)  
COURT MASTER